Model #

558Wa

Westport Storage Shelf

Assembly Instructions

- _ _ —

ll'l‘.l [ IH‘.I I'I‘Jlll‘.l

Congratulations!

This fine piece of furniture will make a gorgeous
addition to your home. For the best results, read the
Assembly Instructions and Finishing Hints before
you begin your project.

A IMPORTANT NOTES:

@ For normal household use only. Not recommended
for commercial use.
® Do not climb or stand on this piece of furniture.

@ Unload items before you move this unit.

® Do not overload this unit.

@ Before you load or move this unit, check all screws
and supports for tightness.

@ Before you begin your project, completely read the
Assembly Instructions and Finishing Hints.

e Store this item: 1- in its box; 2- in a dry place; 3- in
temperatures that range from 40°F to 90°F (not on
a cold and possibly damp cement floor).

@ Periodically inspect your furniture for any loose
glue joints, screws or any other problem that might
affect the stability of your furniture. Tighten or
repair as needed.

DESIGN SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Service Policy: We will replace any part that is
defective, missing or damaged during assembly.
Please contact Whittier Wood Products customer
service department directly by phone, fax, mail or
email for a replacement part.

Hours: Our friendly customer service staff can be

Time). You may leave a message 24 hours a day,
seven days a week.

reached Monday-Friday 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (Pacific

‘E' CALL US FIRST! Do not return this item to the store.

To Order: Provide the furniture model number (upper
left corner of this page), the part letter, production
code, quantity needed, reason for replacement, your
full name, address and telephone number.

Parts ship from our Eugene, Oregon factory within one
or two business days from the time we receive your
request. Please allow five to ten business days for delivery.

800-653-3336 - Outside the U.S. or Canada: 541-687-0213 « Fax: 541-687-2060
www.whittierwood.com ¢ P.O. Box 2827 « Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Whittier
VVOOdg P.O. Box 2827
FURNITURE Eugene, OR 97402 USA

Production Code:

VN 03/10




558Wa Westport Storage Shelf — Parts List

Please identify the parts and check that quantities received match what is on this list.
If you need to replace a part, refer to the following letter and item name.

Aa — Top Assembly — Qty. 1 B — Right Side C — Left Side
— Qty. 1 —Qty. 1
0 0 0 0 - .
D — Right Vertical Divider =~ E — Left Vertical Divider F — Bottom Shelf
— Qty. 1 — Qty. 1 — Qty. 1

Ga — Back Assembly — Qty. 1

HARDWARE
6 *ﬂ
\J\ ! ............ !
H — Large Hook | — Small Hook K — Wall Bracket L — 3x12mm Pan Head Screw
—Qty. 6 —Qty. 5 — Qty. 4 (2 attached) — Qty. 11

& )ponooos> & )pooog { ) ponoDooDongDRD
T — #8x1-3/16" Pan Head U — #8x20mm Pan Head V — #8x1-3/4" Pan Head

Screw — Qty. 20 Screw — Qty. 10 Screw — Qty. 14
Q — 8mm x 30mm Wood Dowel R — Angle Bracket S — #8x1-1/4" Pan Head
— Qty. 18 (inserted) — Qty. 1 Screw — Qty. 8 (inserted)

Page 2 — 558Wa — 03/10



558Wa Westport Storage Shelf
Assembly Instructions

Tools Required:
Phillips Head Screwdriver, Rubber Mallet or Padded Hammer, Wood Glue, Tape Measure

Important Notes:
We recommend that you apply the finish before you assemble this unit.
Before doing so, completely read the enclosed Finishing Hints.

GLUE ALL
DOWELS IN
THIS STEP

Fig. 1 View from the Front

1. Place the Bottom Shelf (F) on a clean, protected surface so the pocket holes face up. Spread a thin
layer of glue in the dowel holes on the Bottom Shelf and insert the Left Vertical Divider (E) and Right
Vertical Divider (D) so that the square notches face the back as shown in Figure 1. Tap with a rubber
mallet and quickly wipe away any excess glue with a damp rag. Using the pocket holes as guides,
attach with four #8x1-3/16" Pan Head Screws (T). See Figure 1.

GLUE ALL
DOWELS IN
THIS STEP

Fig. 2

2. Spread a thin layer of glue in the upper two dowel holes on the Left Side (C) and insert the Bottom
Shelf Assembly. Tap with a rubber mallet and quickly wipe away any excess glue. Using the pocket
holes as guides, attach the Left Side (C) to the Bottom Shelf Assembly with two #8x1-3/16" Pan Head
Screws (T), making sure the square notches on the Left and Right Dividers face the back and the

curved notch on the Left Side faces the front. See Figure 2.
558Wa — 03/10 — Page 3



GLUE ALL
DOWELS IN
THIS STEP

Fig. 3a

3. Spread a thin layer of glue in the dowel hole on the Left Side. Insert the Back Assembly (Ga)
as shown in Figures 3 and 3a. Quickly wipe away any excess glue. Using the pocket holes as guides,
attach using two #8x1-3/16" Pan Head Screws (T). See Figures 3 and 3a.

GLUE ALL
DOWELS IN
THIS STEP

=D

Fig. 4a

4. Spread a thin layer of glue in the three dowel holes on the Right Side (B). Insert the Back/Shelf
Assembly (Ga) as shown in Figures 4 and 4a. Quickly wipe away any excess glue. Using the pocket
holes as guides, attach using four #8x1-3/16" Pan Head Screws (T). See Figures 4, 4a and 4b.

558Wa — 03/10 — Page 4



Fig. 5

5. Fit the Top Assembly (Aa) over the dowels on the Frame Assembly. You do not need to glue these
dowels. In the front eight pilot holes, attach with eight #8x1-3/4" Pan Head Screws (V). In the four
rear predrilled holes, attach with four #8x1-3/16" Pan Head Screws (T) See Figure 5.

6. Using the predrilled holes as guides, attach the six Large Hooks (H) to the back brace with six
3x12mm Pan Head Screws (L). Using the predrilled holes as guides, attach the five Small Hooks (1)
to the bottom of the shelf assembly with five 3x12mm Pan Head Screws (L). See Figures 6 and 6a.

558Wa — 03/10 — Page 5



7. Using the predrilled holes as guides, secure the Back Assembly (Ga) to the Frame Assembly with
#8x20mm Pan Head Screws (U). See Figure 7.

—+ Wall

Fig. 8

8. Determine where you want the bottom of your storage shelf to end and draw a faint pencil line
on the wall. Using a tape measure, measure up 15 inches from that line. Draw another faint line.
The top line is where you will attach the Wall Brackets (K). Erase the faint bottom pencil mark.

See Figure 8.

558Wa — 03/10 — Page 6



(v s xa)

K
f* e °\' ''''' - 0\- ooooo i - [ e .\. R .\. e oo .J\ —+— Wall
V Vv

Fig. 9

9. Locate studs in the wall behind the space where you want to hang your storage shelf. Affix
the Wall Brackets (K) into the studs with #8x1-3/4" Pan Head Screws (V). IF YOU CANNOT
LOCATE ENOUGH STUDS TO SECURE THE BRACKETS, purchase the proper wall attachment
hardware for your type of wall and secure the brackets according to those instructions.

See Figure 9.

Wall Bracket (K)
Wall\ V(side view)

Wall Bracket (K)
(back view)

Stud

Wall Bracket (K)
U (back view)

Fig. 10a

Wall

Fig. 10

LNV

10. NOTE: The Wall Brackets (K) attached to the wall angle out at the top. See Figure 10. When you
hang your storage shelf, the Wall Brackets (K) that are pre-attached to the shelf fit over the angled
part of the Wall Brackets on the wall. See Figure 10a.

558Wa — 03/10 — Page 7



—Wall

Fig. 11

11. Locate a stud in the wall and make a faint mark on the top of the shelf assembly. This will be
where you attach the Angle Bracket (R). Take the shelf down from the wall and attach the
Angle Bracket (R) to the storage shelf with two #8x1-3/16" Pan Head Screws (T). Replace the
storage shelf on to the wall and secure the Angle Bracket to the wall with two #8x1-3/16" Pan
Head Screws (T). See Figure 11.

558Wa — 03/10 — Page 8



Modelo #

S58Wa

Estante para Almacenaje Westport

Instrucciones para Armar

i Felicitaciones!

Este fino mueble serd una bella adicion para su hogar.
Para obtener el mejor resultado, comience leyendo tanto
las Instrucciones para Armar como las Sugerencias para
el Acabado antes de comenzar su proyecto.

& NOTAS IMPORTANTES:

Sélo para uso doméstico. NO se recomienda para
uso comercial.

No se suba, no se siente ni se pare sobre este mueble.
No sobre cargue este mueble.
Antes de mover este mueble, saque su contenido.

Antes de cargar o mover este mueble, compreuebe que
todos los tonillos y soportes estén apretados.

Lea por completo las Instrucciones y las Surgerencias para
el Acabado antes de comenzar a armar el mueble.

Guarde los paneles: 1- en su caja; 2- en un sitio seco; 3- en
un rango de temperaturas comprendido entre 40°F y 90°F (no
en un piso de cemento frio que tal vez esté himedo).

Revise su mobiliario en forma periddica para detectar uniones
despegadas, tornillos flojos o cualquier otro problema que
pudiera afectar la estabilidad del mismo. Apriete los

tornillos o repare las piezas segtin corresponda.

ESTE DISENO ESTA SUJETO A CAMBIOS SIN PREVIO AVISO.

i PRIMERO LLAMENOS! No devuela este articulo a la tienda.

Normas para obtener servicio: Reemplazaremos las

piezas que tengan defectos, falen o se dafien durante el
armado. Sirvase comunicarse con el departamento de servicio
al cliente de Whittier Wood Products directamente por
teléfono, fax, correo o e-mail para obtener piezas de repuesto.

Horas: Nuestro amable personal de servicio al cliente esta
disponible de lunes a viernes de 7:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m. (hora
de la zona del Pacifico de Estados Unidos). Puede dejar un
mensaje las 24 horas del dia, 7 dias de la semana.

Para hacer un pedido: Proporcione el nimero completo del modelo
del mueble (se encuentra en las esquina superior izquierda de esta
pégina),
que necesita, la razén del reemplazo, y su nombre completo direccién
y teléfono, para el caso de que necesitemos comunicarnos con usted.

Las piezas se envian desde nuestra planta en Eugene, Oregon,
uno 6 dos dias hdbiles después de recibir su solicitud. Por favor
tenga en cuenta que la entrega tomard de cinquo a diez dias hdbiles.

la letra de la pieza, el c6digo de produccidn, la cantidad

800-653-3336 - Fucra de 1os Estados Unidos o Canadé: 541-687-0213 » Fax: 541-687-2060
www.whittierwood.com ¢ P.O. Box 2827  Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Whittier
W()()dﬁ P.O. Box 2827

FURNITURE Eugene, OR 97402 USA

Cédigo del producto:

VN

03/10




558Wa Estante para Almacenaje Westport

Lista de piezas
Antes de comenzar a armar la unidad, identifique las piezas y verifique que las cantidades recibidas
coinciden con las de esta lista. Si tiene que reemplazar una pieza, indique la letra y el nombre que vienen
a continuacion.
Parte Descripcion Cant. Parte Descripcion Cant.
Aa Conjunto superior. . ............... 1 FERRETERIA
B  Lateralderecho .................. 1 H Gancho grande T
C Lateral izquierdo. ................. 1 | Gancho pequefio ................ 5
D  Divisor vertical derecho .............. 1 K Soporte de pared ............ 4 (2 unidas)
E  Divisor vertical izquierdo ............. 1 L Tornillo de cabeza troncoconica
F  Estanteinferior .............ccoooe. 1 3x12.mm """"""" AR 1
Ga Conjunto posterior .................. 1 T Tornillo de cabeza troncoconica
#8x1-3/16" ...t 20
U Tornillo de cabeza troncoconica
HEX20MM ... oottt ittt 10
\Y% Tornillo de cabeza troncocénica
H8X1-3/4" i e 14
Q Taquete de madera 8§ mm x 30 mm
(introducidos) ..........cciiiiiinnnn 18
R Soporteangular .............co00iennn 1
S Tornillo de cabeza troncoconica
#8x1-1/4" (insertado) ................ 8

Instrucciones para Armar

Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador Phillips, mazo de goma o martillo almohadillado,
cola para madera, cinta de medir

AVISO IMPORTANTE:

Recomendamos acabar esta unidad antes de armarla.
Antes de hacerlo, lea los consejos para el acabado incluidos.

APLIQUE COLA A TODOS LOS TAQUETES EN

ESTE PASO

Vista frontal = Front View

. Coloque el estante inferior (F) sobre una superficie limpia y
protegida, de manera que los orificios miren hacia arriba.
Aplique una capa delgada de cola en los orificios de los

taquetes del estante inferior e introduzca los divisores

verticales izquierdo (E) y derecho (D), de manera que las
muescas cuadradas miren hacia detras como muestra la Figura 1.
Golpee suavemente con un mazo de goma y limpie

rapidamente el exceso de cola con un trapo humedo. Utilizando
los orificios pre-taladrados como guia, fijelos con cuatro
tornillos de cabeza troncoconica #8x1-3/16" (T). Vea la Figura 1.

Page 2 SP — 558Wa — 03/10

APLIQUE COLA A TODOS LOS TAQUETES EN
ESTE PASO

2. Aplique una capa delgada de cola en los dos orificios
superiores para taquetes del lateral izquierdo (C) e introduzca el
conjunto del estante inferior. Golpee suavemente con un mazo
de goma y limpie rapidamente el exceso de cola. Utilizando
los orificios como guia, fije el lateral izquierdo (C) al conjunto
del estante inferior con dos tornillos de cabeza troncoconica
#8x1-3/16" (T), cerciorandose de que las muescas cuadradas de
los vertical divisors izquierdo y derecho miren hacia atras y
que la muesca redondeada mire hacia el frente.

Vea la Figura 2.



APLIQUE COLA A TODOS LOS TAQUETES EN
ESTE PASO

. Aplique una capa delgada de cola en el orificio para taquete
del lateral izquierdo. Introduzca el conjunto posterior (Ga)
como muestran las Figuras 3 y 3a. Limpie rapidamente el
exceso de cola. Utilizando los orificios como guia, fijelo
utilizando dos tornillos de cabeza troncoconica #8x1-3/16" (T).
Vea las Figuras 3 y 3a.

APLIQUE COLA A TODOS LOS TAQUETES EN ESTE
ESTE PASO

. Aplique una capa delgada de cola a los tres orificios para
taquetes del lateral derecho (B). Introduzca el conjunto
posterior y el estante (Ga) como muestran las Figuras 4 and 4a.
Limpie rapidamente el exceso de cola. Utilizando los orificios
como guia, fijelo utilizando cuatro tornillos de cabeza
troncoconica #8x1-3/16" (T). Vea las Figuras 4, 4a y 4b.

. Encaje el conjunto superior (Aa) sobre los taquetes del conjunto
del marco. No es necesario aplicar cola a estos taquetes. Fijelo
utilizando ocho tornillos de cabeza troncoconica #8x1-3/4" (V)
en los ocho orificios pre-taladrados del frente y cuatro

tornillos de cabeza troncoconica #8x1-3/16" (T) en los cuatro
orificios pre-taladrados de la parte posterior. Vea la Figura 5.

. Utilizando los orificios pre-taladrados como guia, fije los seis
ganchos grandes (H) al soporte posterior con seis tornillos de
cabeza troncoconica 3x12mm (L). Utilizando los orificios
pre-taladrados como guia, fije los cinco ganchos pequefios (1)
a la parte inferior del estante con cinco tornillos de cabeza
troncoconica 3x12mm (L). Vea las Figuras 6 and 6a.

. Utilizando los orificios pre-taladrados como guia, fije el
conjunto posterior (Ga) al conjunto del marco con tornillos
de cabeza troncoconica #8x20mm (U). Vea la Figura 7.

8. Pared = Wall
Determine donde quiere que termine la parte inferior del
estante y marque una linea débil con lapiz en la pared.
Utilizando una cinta de medir, mida 15 pulgadas desde esa
linea hacia arriba. Marque otra linea débil. Los soportes de
la pared (K) deben fijarse sobre la linea superior. Borre la
marca de lapiz de la parte inferior. Vea la Figura 8.

Pared = Wall

9. Localice postes en la pared detras del espacio donde desea
colgar el estante. Fije los soportes de pared (K) a los
postes con tornillos de cabeza troncoconica #8x1-3/4" (V).
SI NO PUEDE ENCONTRAR POSTES, compre
los elementos de sujecion a la pared apropiados para
su tipo de pared y fije los soportes. Vea la Figura 9.

Pared = Wall

Poste = Stud

Soporte de pared (K) (vista lateral) = Wall Bracket (K)
(side view)

Soporte de pared (K) (vista posterior) = Wall Bracket (K)
(back view)

10. AVISO: Los soportes de pared (K) sujetos a la pared forman
un angulo en la parte superior. Vea la Figura 10. Cuando
cuelgue el estante, los soportes de pared (K) que estaban
unidos al estante encajaran sobre la parte angular de los
soportes que estan en la pared. Vea la Figura 10a.

Pared = Wall

11. Localice un poste en la pared y haga una marca débil en la
parte superior del conjunto del estante. Aqui es donde debe
fijar el soporte angular (R). Retire el estante de la pared y fije
el soporte angular (R) al estante con dos tornillos de cabeza
troncoconica #8x1-3/16" (T). Coloque de nuevo el estante
sobre la pared y fije el soporte angular a la pared con dos
tornillos de cabeza troncoconica #8x1-3/16" (T). Vea la
Figura 11.

Page 3 SP — 558Wa — 02/10



No. de Modele

S58Wa
Etageres de
Rangement Westport

Instructions de Montage

Félicitations!

Ce joli meuble s’integrera agréablement a votre intérieur.
Pourobtenir des résultats optimum, commencez par lire les
Instructions de Montage et le Conseils de Finition avant

de commencer votre projet.

& REMARQUES IMPORTANTE:

@ Pour usage ménanger normal seulement. N’est pas recommandé
pour usage commercial.

@ Ne grimpez pas, ne vous asseyez pas ou ne vous tenez pas debout
sur ce meuble.

® Ne surchargez ce meuble.

® Avant de charger ou de déplacer ce meuble, assurez-vous que
toutes les vis et tous les supports sont bien serrés.

@ Sortez les articles contenus dans ce meuble avant de le déplacer.

@ Lisez completement les instructions et les Conseils de Finition
avant de commencer le montage.

® Conservez les panneaux: 1- dans leur boite; 2- a un endriot sec,
3- a des températures variant entre 40°F et 90°F (non sur un sol en
ciment froid, éventuellement humide).

@ Inspectez régulierement votre meuble, pour voir si les pieces
se décollent ou si les vis se desserrent ou si vous remarquez
tout autre probléme risquant d’affecter la stabilité du meuble.
Resserrez ou réparez au besoin.

LE MODELE EST SUJET A CHANGEMENTS SANS PREAVIS.

‘ﬁ' Appelez-nous d’abord! Ne retournez pas cet article au magasin.

Politiue de service: Nous remplacerons toutes les pieces
défectueuses, manquantes ou endommagées pendant le

montage. Veuillez contacter directement le service clientele

de Whittier Wood Products par téléphone, fax, courrier
ou e-mail pour obtenir les pieces de remplacement.

Horaires: Le personnel accueillant de notre service clientele

est joignable du lundi au vendredi, de 7h a 17h (heure
normale du Pacifique). Vous pouvez laisser un message
24 heures sur 24, 7 jours sur 7.

Pour placer vos commandes: Fournissez le numéro complet de
modele du meuble (angle supérior gauche de cette page), la lettre

de la picce, le code de production, la quantité nécessaire, la raison

du remplacement, ainsi que votre nom complet et votre adresse,

avec un numéro de téléphone, au cas ol nous aurions besoin de

vous contacter.

Les pieces sont expédiées de notre usine située a Eugene, Oregon
dans les uno ou deux jours ouvrables a compter de la réception de
votre demande. La livraison prendra de quatro a dix jours ouvrables.

800-653-3336 - A 'extéricur des Etats-Unis ou du Canada: 541-687-0213 « Fax: 541-687-2060
www.whittierwood.com ¢ P.O. Box 2827 * Eugene, Oregon 97402, U.S.A.

Whittier

Wood iy

FURNITURE

P.O. Box 2827
Eugene, OR 97402 USA

Code produit:

VN 03/10




558Wa Etagéres de Rangement Westport

Nomenclature des piéces
Avant de commencer le montage, identifiez les pieces et assurez-vous que les quantités regues correspondent a
celles de cette liste.
Si vous devez remplacer une piece, veuillez vous référer a la liste suivante pour le nom et la lettre de la piece.
Piéce Description Qté Piéce Description Qté
Aa Assemblage supérieur . ............. 1 PIECES D’ATTACHE
B Cotédroit..........ovvviiiiininnnn. 1 H Grand crochet Y
C Cotégauche.........ccvviviiviiinnnnn 1 I Petit crochet ~  ......... .. 0., 5
D  Séparateur vertical droit .............. 1 K Support mural............... - 4 (2 fixés)
E  Séparateur vertical gauche ........... 1 L Vis a téte cylindrique no. 3x12mm........ 11
F  Ktagére inférieure  .........ov.... 1 T Vis a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/16 po .. 20
Ga Assemblage arriere  ................ 1 U Vis a téte cylindrique no. 8x20mm ....... 10
\% Vis a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/4 po .... 14
Q Cheville en bois 8 mm x 30 mm (insérées) 18
R Support angulaire ...................
S Vis a téte cylindrique
no. 8 x 1% po (insérées) -+-..cocevevnenn

Instructions de Montage

Outils Nécessaires: Tournevis cruciforme, maillet en caoutchouc ou marteau rembourré,

colle a bois, métre ruban

Remarque Importante:

Nous recommandons de finir ce meuble avant de le monter.
Avant d’y procéder, lisez les conseils de finition ci-joints.

COLLEZ TOUTES LES CHEVILLES LORS DE
CETTE ETAPE

Vue depuis I’avant = View from the front

. Placez I’étagere inférieure (F) sur une surface protégée et
propre, de maniére a ce que les petits trous soient face vers le
haut. Etalez une fiche couche de colle dans les trous de
chevilles ménagés dans 1’étagere inférieure, puis insérez le
séparateur vertical gauche (E) et le séparateur vertical droit
(D) de maniére a ce que les encoches carrées soient face a
I’arriére, comme illustré a la figure 1. Tapez a I’aide d’un
maillet en caoutchouc et essuyez rapidement tout excés de
colle avec un chiffon humide. En vous servant des petits trous
forés comme guides, fixez-les solidement au moyen de quatre
vis a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/16 po (T). Voir la figure 1.

Page 2 FR — 558Wa — 03/10

COLLEZ TOUTES LES CHEVILLES LORS DE
CETTE ETAPE

. Etalez une fine couche de colle dans les deux trous de

chevilles supérieurs ménagés dans le coté gauche (C), puis
insérez I’assemblage de I’étagere inférieure. Tapez avec un
maillet en caoutchouc et essuyez rapidement I’excés de colle.
En utilisantles petits trous comme guides, fixez le c6té gauche
(C) a I’assemblage de I’étagere inférieure au moyen de deux

vis a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/16 po (T), en vous assurant que
les encoches carrées des séparateur vertical gauche et droit sont
face a I’arriere et que la encoche courbe sur le c6té gauche

sont face a I’avant. Voir la figure 2.



COLLEZ TOUTES LES CHEVILLES LORS DE
CETTE ETAPE

. Etalez une fine couche de colle dans le trou de cheville
ménagé dans le coté gauche. Insérez 1’assemblage de ’arriere
(Ga) comme illustré aux figures 3 et 3a. Essuyez rapidement
I’exces de colle. En vous servant des petits trous comme
guides, fixez-le au moyen de deux vis a téte cylindrique

no. 8 x 1-3/16 po (T). Voir les figures 3 et 3a.

COLLEZ TOUTES LES CHEVILLES LORS DE
CETTE ETAPE

. Etalez une fine couche de colle dans les trois trous de chevilles
ménagés dans le coté droit (B). Insérez I’assemblage de
I’arriére / de 1’étagére (Ga) comme illustré aux figures 4 et 4a
Essuyez rapidement I’exces de colle. En vous servant des
petits trous comme guides, fixez-le au moyen de quatre vis a

téte cylindrique no.8 x 1-3/16 po (T). Voir les figures 4, 4a et 4b.

. Placez I’assemblage supérieur (Aa) par-dessus les chevilles sur
I’assemblage du chassis. Vous n’avez pas besoin de coller ces
chevilles. Fixez-les au moyen de huit vis a téte cylindrique

no. 8 x 1-3/4 po (V) que vous introduisez dans les huit trous
préforés avant et au moyen de quatre vis a téte cylindrique
n0.8 x 1-3/16 po (T) que vous introduisez dans les quatre trous
préforés arricéres. Voir la figure 5.

. En utilisant les trous préforés comme guides, fixez les six
grands crochets (H) au support arriére au moyen de six vis a
téte cylindrique 3x12mm (L). En utilisant les trous préforés
comme guides, fixez les cinq petits crochets (I) au bas de
I’assemblage de 1’étageére au moyen de cinq vis a téte
cylindrique 3x12mm (L). Voir les figures 6 et 6a.

. En utilisant les trous préforés comme guides, fixez
I’assemblage de I’arriére (Ga) a I’assemblage du chéssis au
moyen des vis a téte cylindrique no. 8x20mm (U).

Voir la figure 7.

Mur = Wall

. Déterminez le point ou vous voulez que se termine le bas de

votre étagére de rangement et tracez un léger trait de crayon
sur le mur. Au moyen d’un métre ruban, mesurez 38,10 cm
(15 po) a partir de cette ligne. Tracez un autre trait 1éger. La
ligne supérieure est celle ou vous fixerez les supports muraux
(K). Effacez le 1éger trait de crayon inférieur. Voir la figure 8.

Mur = Wall

. Localisez goujons dans le mur, derriére I’espace ou vous

voulez suspendre votre étagere de rangement. Fixez les
supports muraux (K) dans les goujons au moyen de quatre vis
a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/4 po (V).

SI VOUS NE POUVEZ PAS LOCALISER GOUJONS,
achetez des attaches murales adéquates pour votre type de mur
et assujettissez les supports. Voir la figure 9.

10.

Mur = Wall

Goujon = Stud

Support mural (K) (vue latérale) = Wall Bracket (K)
(side view)

Support mural (K) (vue arriére) = Wall Bracket (K)
(back view)

REMARQUE: les supports muraux (K) fixés au mur forment
un angle en haut. Voir la figure 10. Quand vous suspendez
votre étagere de rangement, les supports muraux (K) qui sont
déja fixés a 1’étagere s’adaptent a la partie angulaire des
supports muraux du mur. Voir la figure 10a.

11.

Mur = Wall

Localisez un goujon dans le mur et tracez une légére marque

en haut de I’assemblage de 1’étagére. C'est 1a que vous fixerez

le support angulaire (R). Enlevez 1’étagére du mur et fixez le
support angulaire (R) a 1’étagére de rangement au moyen de
deux vis a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/16 po (T). Remettez
I”étagere de rangement sur le mur et fixez le support angulaire
au mur au moyen de deux vis a téte cylindrique no. 8 x 1-3/16 po
(T). Voir la figure 11.

Page 3 Fr — 558Wa — 03/10



WoILEr  Finishing Hints

FURNITURE

Choosing the Finish:
1.

4,
5.

Basic
Choose a finish that will meet your expectations for the product you are . .
finishing. Are you matching existing furniture or do you want a “natural” Equipment:
finish? Is the piece to be functional, decorative or both? The answers [ Rubber gloves

to these questions may affect the type of finish you choose.

Use products of the same brand to ensure compatibility of products. L Rags

ALWAYS follow the stain manufacturer’s instructions. Pine is a porous | LI Paper towels
wood and looks best when following the finishing instructions for | ] Q-tips

softwoods.

We recommend using a wood conditioner under oil base stains. L Tack cloth

Work in a well ventilated and well lit area. [ Drop cloth

Getting Started:
1.

L1 Paint brushes

. . o . (bristle and foam)
Assembly Instructions may contain special finishing information

for that item. Read both the Assembly Instructions and these Finishing [ #220 & #320
Hints completely before beginning. sandpaper

Sand the entire piece, using #220 grit sandpaper. Sand with the grain L1 Mineral spirits
of the wood on flat surfaces and opposite the grain on turnings. Some .

parts are plywood. Be careful not to sand through the veneer. End grain LI Masking Tape
(table top ends, seat edges, grooves on turnings, etc.) accepts more
stain. Extra sanding in these areas with a #320 grit sandpaper will reduce
stain absorption, creating a more evenly stained piece.

When sanding is completed, wipe the surface of your furniture with a cloth or tack rag. Make sure
the item is free of dust before proceeding.

For most products, we recommend preparing and staining the wood prior to assembly. Due to the
assembly procedures for chairs, rockers and stools, we recommend assembling these items prior
to finishing.

If you do choose to finish chairs, rockers or stools prior to assembly, it isimperative that you protect
the ends of dowels and spindles, and the mortise holes where the wood is joined, from finishing
products. Use masking tape around the ends, being careful to cover only the section that will be
inserted (remove the tape after the finish has dried and before the furniture is assembled). Wood
glue will not bond if finishing products are present. If you do get finishing product in these areas,
it must be removed to ensure proper bonding.

If glue is used in assembly of your furniture, remove any excess glue spots or drips before finish-
ing. Wood surfaces with glue WILL NOT accept stains, and will leave a light spot. To remove glue,
wipe off as much as possible while wet, then lightly sand the surface until the remaining glue is
removed.

Gluing Hints:

These are general hints. Refer to the instruction sheet for detailed information
on gluing your specific product. Your unit may not need glue.

. We strongly recommend that you first lay out all the parts and familiarize yourself with how they fit

together before assembling with glue. Glue will set up quickly and can cause damage to the parts
if you try to reposition any that have been assembled incorrectly.

Glue usually takes several hours to cure (or harden) but it will sometimes set up, or grab, in several
seconds. Therefore, once you begin final assembly, be sure to proceed quickly and diligently.



Gluing Hints (cont.)

3.

We recommend that you use a good wood glue, such as ElImer’s Wood Glue or White Glue, Tite-
bond Wood Glue or the equivalent; unless the instructions call for a special type such as a slow
drying epoxy glue. Carefully read the glue manufacturer’s label and follow all instructions.

Be sure the holes are clear of any dust so the glue will have a clean surface to adhere to. Blowing
in the holes before gluing is recommended, but be sure to protect your eyes.

Avoid getting glue on surfaces to be finished! Most stains or finishes will not penetrate where
glue has been spilled. Wet glue can be wiped off with a damp cloth. Follow with a light sanding of
the area to ensure a proper finish.

Do not over glue! It is important to apply an even coat inside all holes and slots. Use a small dowel
or pencil to spread glue evenly around the inside of the holes. Because of the fit of the spindles or
dowels in the holes, the spindle or dowel pushes glue to the bottom of the hole. If too much glue is
used, it will fill the hole and not allow the spindle or dowel to go all the way in.

Staining:
Read and follow label directions. Stir stain well before starting.

Test stain on an inconspicuous spot on your project, or use the sample chip if one is provided. The
sample chip must be sanded in the same way as your furniture kit to ensure the piece will accept
the stain similarly. Put at least one coat of your top coat over the stain sample, as it also affects the
look of the stain. Test every type of wood that is in your kit. Some of our products include more
than one type of wood, which may react differently to the stain color. Sample chips for the differ-
ent woods may be included. It may be necessary to add a second coat of stain to lighter woods to
match the darker woods in your Kkit.

Apply stain with a poly brush or lint-free cloth. Apply stain over a small area and wipe off excess.
Working in small areas will make the color easier to control.

Q-tips are ideal for hard to reach areas.
Allow to dry thoroughly before proceeding.

Applying the Top Coat:

No top coat is required if using paint.

. Always read and follow all label directions. Stir your finish coat gently, do not shake. It will cre-

ate bubbles that are hard to remove.

. All surfaces (including the underside of table tops and inside drawers) must be sealed with at

least one layer of a top coat. This will help minimize wood swelling, shrinkage, warping and cup-
ping due to changes in moisture content or temperature.

We recommend that you apply a minimum of two coats when using polyurethane or varnish
(especially on all table top and work surfaces). Sand lightly between coats using a #320 grit
sandpaper or 00 steel wool for the smoothest possible finish.

Some water-based finishes tend to raise the grain slightly. This can be easily controlled with this
sanding step. However, do not use steel wool when using water-based finishes. Strands of steel
fiber caught in the wood can cause rust spots when coated with any water-based product.

Painting:

. For best results when painting, first coat the wood with a primer. An oil based primer would be best

for a smooth finish. If you do not wish to use a solvent based primer, a water based primer would
work almost as well.

Buy a quality brand paint. You may use a satin, semi-gloss, or gloss sheen. Apply a second coat
for a smooth finish. Lightly sand between coats using a #320 grit sandpaper, so that the second
coat will bond well. Repeat as desired.

Since there is such a variation between paint manufacturers, refer to your paint supplier for specific

advice on using the paint that you purchase.
Rev. 9/07



-a1dwoo pajsn onb e1murd ] op osn [op sLOIJ109dsd SOUOIIBPUILIOIAI SB[ JOUIQO
exed sexmurd op 10paaaoid ns uoo 9 nsuoo ‘sexmuid 9p soJULOLIGR] dXUS pepaLIeA UeIS eun 9)s1xd onb 0jsang

*00sop ungos ej1doy "uslq eIdIype 3s edes epun3os |
onb e1ed ‘gzey efif [oded uoo sedes anuo guowoad] ofiT -ofored opeqeoe un ered edes epun3os eun anbrjdy
"9JUE[[LIq O OJUB[[LIG-TWAS ‘Bpeunes exmuid Jezijn opang "pepies eudng op eorew op eimuid eun axdwo))

‘uo1q ojuowensi eLreuorouny ende op 9seq e JopewLidwl Un ‘QJUOAJOS
9p aseq e sopewnidwr un resn easap ou 1§ ‘ofored opeqeoe un eied Jofow [9 BLIOS 911908 Op 9seq & JopewLidul
u() ‘elopew e[ & oseq uorewidwr op edeo eun onbrjde oxowid ‘rejurd [e opejnsar Jofow [0 10UQO BIRJ

)

sramuiyd dp uoneddy

‘ende op oseq e ojonpoid
101mbrenos 1od sejreiqno 10s e OPIXO 9p SeyoUBW Jeuolseoo uopand eiopew e] uo sepedene 01ode op eue| 9p
Se1qay Sk “enge op dseq B SOPLQeO. U0 0190B AP BUR[ JBZI[IIN 9GIP 3S OU ‘0FI1equud uls ‘epeli] op osed 9159 uoo
QJUAWI[IOR] Je[oNU0d dpand s 0ISH "OJUSUIIAJ] BJOA B[ JRJUBAQJ| B UOPUSI) BNSE Op dSBQ UOD SOPEqRIR SOUun3[y

-o1qrsod os1] sewr opeqede [o e1ed () 01908 op vUR] 0 ()7¢# Bl op [oded
opuesn e1o e[ A eded onud ayuowoAens (177 “(elvqu.ay ap sarrfiadns £ svsaw ap sa.1or1adns saidifiadns sv] svpoy
ua apuawp122dsa) ziureq o ouejd.anijod .aesn [e seded sop ap owrrurw un anbiyde os onb sowepusWIOoTY

‘eInjeroduwd) 0 pepawiny 9p SOIqUIBD B OPIqap durooqe o daapued ‘Bfooud ‘oyoury 9s

eIopeW B] 9nb owruIw [e J19Npal & gIepnAe 0)SH 0judusaAdL 3P eded eun souaui of 10d uod 3S.IL[[3s UIQIP

(souofes sof op 101Ul [9 A sesowr se] op Jouddns [oued [9p IOLIQJUI Ope[ [o dAISNOUT) SIIAIJIdANS SB[ SEPO],

“TRUTWI[O op SO[IOIIP Selhqing gIeuoises)

uU)1Sv 2qap ] ou ‘dyudwoARNS Jeulj eded B] O[OZOIN ‘0Jn30. [ap SaU010V21pUl SD] SPPO] 24d1id1s P222paqo L P
soriadns vdpo aa21mbaa ou pampurd vy

—

sorrddng ede) el ap uoneddy ey

“JENUIUOD 9P sdJue 0puoj & anbas as anb ejuiog

‘TeZUBd[E AP SOOI seare se| exed soeapr uos (sdn-Q) uoposje op eiund uoo sodosiy so|

‘seyonbad seare uo Iefeqen [e 10[09 [0 JB[OJUOD [10B] SBW S “AJUOPIIXd [d ardwr] A

eyonbad ea1e un a1qos eimun e[ onbrjdy ‘sesnjod op 21q1] oued un o oongurs 9ourd un uod erun el oanbrjdy
"0JuN[U0d [op SBINJSO SBU SEIOPEW SB AP [ U0 EPIOUTOD J0[0d [0 anb eied sere[o sew selopew

se[ & exmun op edeo epunJos eun 183013 0LIBSI0AU BIS ZOA [], "SeIopew op sodl} SOIUAIJIP SO[ AP SeNsaNW
uBAN[OUI 3S ZAA [B], "BINJUI) B] 9P IO[0D [B BJUNSIP BULIOJ US Jeuordoeal apand eun eped £ eiopew ap odn un ap
sew udknjour sojonpoid sonsonu op soun3|y ‘opunliod jap viapvui ap ody vpvo aqanig “eimun e[ op 030adse
19 ©1093® ugIquue) anb eA ‘einjur) op ensonw ] Ip ewioud Jouddns eded ey op edeo eun sousw of 1od anbrjdy
‘opow owsIw [9p ermur e 9dooe ezard e] onb remn3ose ered ojqonw [0 onb opowr owsiw [op epell] 18)so BIoq
-ap ensonw e "oAnjoul as Is ‘ejsiaoid ensonuu ] 901[13n 0 0303401d [op 03010sIp ojund UN UL LINUT) B[ GANIJ
“TEZUQWIOD 9P SOJUE UIQ BINJUT) B A[OZIJA "O[NIOI [P SOUOIIRIIPUI Sk| eT1s A 8o

sslmuly, ey
"Opuoj 19 B)SBY NUD

©31dso e[ 0 03nue) [0 onb vanwIad ou £ 01917110 [0 BIRUI[ ‘OJudwWRFod OpRISEWOP BZI[IIN IS “OIOIJLIO [op OPUO)
e ojuowre3ad 1o elndwo eJ1dso e 0 03nie) [9 ‘so1o1y1I0 SO] Uo sed1dso A soFnie) sof op disnfe [ 0pIqa( "SOIdLY
-110 SO[ 9P JOLISIUI [3p JOPapalfe djudwowIojiun ojuowesad [o sejun ered zide| o e31dss eun 001[13) "sernuer £
SOIIJLIO SO] SOPO) 9p onudp duriojiun eded eun redrjde oyuentodwi sg joquawnSad opvisvwap anbydp onr!
"0J021109 OpeqedR

un remn3ose eied vore [op 9Aens epell] eun uood e31g ‘opowmny oued un uoo opefow oyuowesad [ serdury opond
9g “eropew e opelow eAey 9s opuop o ojuowesad opesjoa eAey 9s dpuop uerduad ou SOpeqeRdE O SeINUI) SE|
op eloAew e jojuawunSad 12 10D uayOUDW 2S OPPADIV P OJUINUVINIY [D SpIalns sa101f1adns sv] anb ap1azy!
solo

s0] 4232104d 2p asopupinSasy ‘oyuowesad [o soprouod op sojue soronIe sof Je[dos epuLIIOdAT IS "ISILIOYPE
Teno ef e erdwy aroiyradns eun e3uo) ojuowesad [0 onb ered oajod op so1qr] u9Iso soromTe so oanb op osomIosy
"SQUOIO

-On1sul se| sepo} eSS A OJUOWESOPEPIND dJULBILIGR] [9P O[MIQI [ BOT "djud[eAlnbo ns 0 anjy pooy puogap]
‘anpn Yy 0 anjn pooy s,sauifg owod ‘oruidies op ojudwedod uonqg eun AO[NN OND SOWEPUIWOINY

3

v

<

€

(‘1103) :00uv32g 12 vV SVPNdy

quowuASI[Ip A epider 10padoid op osreInSose 9qop ‘[eul) 9leIUOW [0 OPEZUIWOI ZOA BUN ‘0Jue) Of 10
‘SOPUNSZaS SOLIBA UQ B[1] 9S S909A B 019d (9S19001nPUd 0) ISIRIND UD SBIOY SBLIBA BPIR) dJudwi[eIouds ojudwesad [
*9JUQWIL)IALIOIUI SEPRULIE OPIS UBAeY onb se[jonbe op uororsod e[ rerquies ejusjur os Is

soyred sef segep opond A syuowepider eieliy os ojuowe3ad [ “ojuowedad [0 UOJ Se[IeuLIe Op SJUE IpUOdsaLIOd
9] onb 1e3ny [0 uoo osrezuerjiwe; ered orowrd sojred sef sepo) ue3uodsip os onb s1spfu2 U602 SOWEPUIWOIIY

‘opuawnsad v1ammbaa ou ajganw ns anb apqisod s 0o1f102dsa ajqanwu ns ap sv2a1d sv] aw3ad 0w0d 2.4qos
ppoDIaP UPIVULIOfUL 12UIqO DD SIU0IINLSUL I DIOY D] 2YNSUO)) *SIIDIIUIS SPIDUIIITNS UOS SVIST

:0juwe3d 3 eigd SBIUAIISNS

T

-jueysal ojuowre3ad o e3[es onb

'Isey duuawoAens droryadns ey ofif oFony £ ojqisod sew o eare [0 drdwi] ‘ojuowredad 9 10A0WAI BIRJ “SEIR[O
seyouew ueIefop A eimun 8] NV VLIADV ON 01uswesad uod eiopew op Sa1011adns S ‘opeqede 3 JezI[eal
9p saIUE 21USPaOXs oJuawedad ap ©10S 0 Byourw po) aynb ‘ojqanw [op sfeyuow [d us oyudweSad eZIIN 98 1§
"BJOAII00 UQISAYPE e[ JeinJose ered

olaeyinb anb Aey ‘seare se)sd ud )L opeqede Ip 0onpoid un IS ‘opeqede op sojonpoid duadr so1yIedns By IS
pa112Ypp 25 ou o1duldies op ojuowe3ad [g “(9[qonu [o JewLe 9p sojue A opeqede [ anbas s onb op sondsop
BJUIO B[ JeIInb) 9SI110NpoNul B UQIOIDS B O[S ILIGND 9P dSOPULINSIse ‘SOWANXd SO op Jopapaife Supjsewt
BAISOUPE BJUIO AD1[1}() "OpEqEOR op S030npoid SO enuoo ‘BIdpeU B[ dun 9s opuop seasonu sef A segidss £ so
-NIe) 9p SOWaNX o[ 1050101d owspueyIodul SO ‘TRt 9p SAJUL $3}0INGR) A SBIOPIIIUW ‘SBI[IS JBqRIL B BA IS
"OpeqEOR [0 SO[IBP Op SOJUR

SO[NONIE $0JSO JRULIE SOWERPUIWOIAI ‘§9)aINqe) A SLIopaddw ‘sef[is se| Jeuwre ered sojuorwipaoold sof e opiq
-0 ‘sejlewre € 19paooid op sojue eropew e[ 11uo) A Jeredord sowrepuowooar sojonpold sof op elioAew e BIed

“Tenunuod
op sajue oajod ap 21q1] 9359 O[noNIe [0 onb op 9saINTesy “elIdIqe ewen op oden
un o oued un uoo ajqenw [op droryradns ey ordwry ‘epell] e] epeqeoR ZOA BUN)

"QULIOJIUN SPUI Q)ul} Un Uod ezald eun us opue)nsal ‘eInjur)
B[ Op UOQIOIOSQE B[ BIIONPAI ()7¢# Bli] op [oded 0o 9uow[eUOIOIPE SBAIR SBISO
Te[17 “ermun sew ueydooe (039 ‘SEAIND Op SBINUERI ‘SOJUSISE A SBSIW 9P SOPIOQ)
SOWAIXd SO] AP ©IAA B ‘opedeyoud opeqede [9p s9Ael) € Iefi] ou 9p opepind
e3ug] “epedeyoenuoo eiopew op uos sezold seunS[y "BIOPEW B[ Op €JOA B[ 9P

Surysow
paIsaypy 1) ]

So|pLould
$2]0402] ]
oze# 4
0czH vhy ap jodvd ]
(vluodsa
A paas) sajaould ]
10112G0 0ZUD!T []
121D

w4y 2p odp.] 0

(sdy-() ugposv ap
ppund uod sodosify 0

12dpod ap svppoy 0
sodp.] 0

OYonvI ap SJULNL) _H_

:0d1seg odiby

OpEqRIY |9 vIEJ SLIdUAIISNG

OLIBIJUOD OPNUAS [ opudIngIs seAnd se| ud A ‘seue|d sarorp1adns se| uo eiopew
B[ 9p ©JoA B[ opudIngis o1 ‘0gz# eli op [oded opuesn ‘eiojuo ezoid ef ol

‘0peqeoy [ eIed se1ouaIodng sejsa owod JfejuoA op
SOUOIONISU] SE] OJUR) BI[ JRZUIWOD dP SAJUY ‘0JNIILIn 252 navd oppgnov [2 21q0s
[r122dsa ugrovuLIoful 1ouapuod uapand ajqanut 12 ApuLD Davd S2UOIIINIISUL SDT

T

T

JABZUDdUIO)) vied

"UQIORUTWIN]T BUANG UOD A OPB[IIUSA UdIq Je3n] un ud ofeqer],

"9]1098 9p dseq

© sexmury se| 9p oleqop eIOpeU 9P JOPLUOIIIPUOIE UN IP OSN [ SOWEPUIUIOINY
'soAens seropew eled opeqede

9p souoroonysur sef angIs Is eroudLIede Jofow ns vIpudIqo A esolod eiopew eun
so ourd [ "eImuI B[ Op OJUBILIQE] [OP SQUOIOEDIPUI Se| FYJWHIS ©IZOPIGO
'sojonpoid so|

op peprjiquedwos e Jeingose ered eorew ewsiw e op sojonpold rezinn agoq

"U01909]9s s onb opeqede ap ody [0 JejO9JE
uopond seyungoid sejso e seIsondsarseT ¢ Sesod sequie 0 OAIIBIOdP ‘[euorouny 1os
op BH? (. [eINJBU,, OPBQBIL UN BISIP dS O SI[oN s010 uod o3an( 100wy 9qo?
‘opeqede Jos e ojonpoud o ered seaneyoodxo sef uod eyduno onb opeqeoe un efijg

S

T

:0pEqEIY [P UOIIIIIS

J¥dyniliN¥NA

L3POOM

IMIYA



*Z19Yde snoA anb armurad e[ op uonesinn, | s sanbiyroads s[1osu0od sop armurad op

JINASSTUINOJ AIJ0A B ZOPURWIAP ‘drnjurod op SJUBILIGR] SJUSIQJJIP SI] dI1US SUOTIBLIBA SIP 9ISIXA [I, nb guuop juerq
'Sur0saq

SO UO0[9s z039doy "udIq AIYPE AYONO0I dPU0IAS ] dnb 99 € dIQIUBW AP ‘(7€ LU 2110A 9p Jorded op uokow ne
suonedrjdde so] anud JUSWIAIIZI] ZOIUO “OSSI| UONIUL dun J1ud)qo Jnod 9yonod apuosas aun zonbrjddy -onsny
N0 JeW-IWAP ‘Qunes Jue[Liq & drnurad sun 1osinn zoanod snop “9yjenb op onbiew op axmurad oun zojoydy
‘syuesiejspes 1ssne onbsoid syejnsar sop exnpoid nea, p oseq e 11dde, p ynpud un ‘yueajos op aseq e jidde,p
1INPUL un Josinn sed Zo[NOA AU SNOA IS "3SSI| UOHIUI dun J1u)qo Inod [ep1 IS oIy, p aseq & j1dde, p ympud
un 's1oq 9] 1ns jeidde, p 3mpud un pioqe,p zarely zoudrad snoa puenb wnuwmdo s1eINSIT SIP MU0 INOJ

)

s dIMuIdg

‘nes,p oseq €

jmpoid un, p s91I9AN0IAI JUOS $3[[9,nbs10] J[[1n01 9p sayoe) sap 1anboaoid Juaanad s1oq 9 suep sosud 1o108,p

S9IqIJ S9(J "NEBI, P 9SEq B UONIULJ P SHNPUD SIP I9AL IJ10€, p dure] op sed s10JoInoy zosinn, N “Jueduod ud e[oo g

IOIPOWIAI JUSWII[10B] ZOANOd SNOA "UTRIS 9] JUSWAIQTY] JOAJ[D B JUOPUD) NBI, P 9SEq B UONIULJ P S)NPUD SUILLIO))

-91qrssod owrojIun

sn[d e[ uonruly €] 11u21qo Inod ‘() IS19., p dule] 9p NO ()Z¢ .U UreId & o114 9p 1o1ded op opie, | € ‘Ssoyonoo xnop

QIUD JUSWIDIIFY ZOOUO “(JIAn.4] Ip S2IVJINS S| 12 2]qD] dp SNSSIP SI] §10] ANS 421 NI1Livd 12) STUIIA NP NO

suueyyanAjod np zasipn snoa puenb sayon0d xnap dp winwirurw un 1Inbidde, p suopuewIoda1 SNOA SNON

arnjerodwo) e] op

no UpIINY,p INAUI] B] 9P SUOHELOFIPOW XNE SNP SI0q NP JUSWI[JUAI J] 19 JUSWI[I0A J] ‘NIl 9] “05e[0pu03

9 JoSIWIUIW € BIONQLIIUOD 1900 WOBIUL AP 3YINod Ip uonedijdde sun suiowr ne d9Ae SIYIUL)I SINPUI.L

3.3 JUIAIOP (SII0IT) SIP INJLIIUL, | 10 SA[QB) 9P SNSSIP AP saInaLIjul santed sy stidwod £) sagepans saf sapnog,

“JOUTWI[Q € SO[IOLJIP JUSILISS Inb ‘JUSTRIOWIIO] 9S SI[[Nq SI(] 42110I2S 2] SUDS UOT)

-TUIJ 9P JINPUD, | JUWIINOP ZISUR[IN ‘dManbua, | ans junansf suonponasui saj sapnoy sAnolnoy 2a41ns ja 2as1y
2ampuiad v] ap 281N SNOA 1S 2A1DSSIIPU JS2, U UONIULS IP 2YIN0D JUNINY

$ UONIUL] 3P 3YIn0)) e[ 3p uonednddy
“Ionunuod Jp jueAe NENSUN,NNQ@:DU I9Yd9s Zass1e ]
*QIpUIOYE B SO[IOLIP SOu0Z S Jnod Xnegpr Juos sa81-suojo0 o]

“INAINOD B[ XNAIW ZOIASLNTBW SNOA ‘S0eJIns sa313ad op Ins jue[[IeARI) UH "S90X9 [ ZoAnssa sind

‘ooeyans gnjad oun ans e[-zonbijddy ‘xnayonjod uou nssn un,p no nesourd un,p opre, | & ornjuro) e zonbrddy
‘I3 9130A 9P SAIqUIOS snjd S10q XNE IOSTUOWLIBY SI] 9P ULB SIIB[O SI0Q SI[ INS 2INJUID) 9P dYINOI IPUOIIS dun
1onbrjdde, p aaressoogu a19 1nad [ “snjour a1 JuoAndd S10q SIUAIRPIP SAP suo[[IuBYdY xneadod so( "aInuId)}
B[ 9P SLIO[0O NE JUSWIWAIQHIP 11891 JuoAnad 19-xn09 30 ‘s10q op sadA) smorsnjd op sgsodwos juos sympoid sou
Op SUIR)MR)) ‘1Y 2404 SUDP NUIU0I §10q ap 2dA) anbvyd 221591 “2IMUI) B 9P Joadse, [ Judwo[eFP 2)d9JJe ([
I ‘QINJUId) AP UO[[NULYDY, [ INS 20eLINS ap 2amuiad op 2yonoo aun surow ne zonbijddy a19muew swu ] ap
21muId) e €10)doode I1UIdp 99 anb 1a1nsse mod 11y ud o[qnaw 2104 anb uodey SwQW B[ Op I2dU0d 9] ZOAdP SNOA
“TUINOJ 919 B [1,S “UO[[NUEYIY neadod 9] zasiin no ‘}ofo1d a1j0A 9p [QISIA UOU JOBJINS JUN INS OINJUIA) B] ZA)SIT,
“JOOUDWIIOD dP JUBAR QINJUIS) B] UAIQ ZOSUB[IIA "01nbng [ Ins JueInS1j SUOIIONIISUI SO] ZOAINS 10 ZOSI]

wi

r~i

HCALITLILE] )
‘Juoweld[dwoo sed

BIOOUOJUD A,S 9U NeaLIeq o] no uofhog o] 30 noxy 9f earjdwar 9[19 0[]0 op doi ZasI[1IN SNOA IS "NOI) NP PUO) N
91105 e[ 9ssnod nearreq no uofmog 9] ‘snoxy s9] suep xnearreq no suofnof sop uoneidepe, | op uosiel uyg ‘Snoxy
SOp INSLIQIUL ] B 9[[0D B[ JUSWULIOJIUN Jo[e)9 Inod uokerd un no uomos yad un zosIn() "sojudj 9] SAIN0) AP 10
SNOI) S9 SN0} AP INSLIYPUL | B SULIOJIUN Jyonoo sun Jonbrjdde,p jueyrodw 159 [1 ; 27702 ap douy snd 2ap2m o\
"QULIOJIUN UONIULJ dun J1ud)qo Inod adejans e JuowaI3o] zoouod

sind ‘opruuny UOHIYO un d0AL opInbi| 9[[0 B[ ZOANSSH "99SIOA 9)9 € J[[00 B[ 9P NO S}10Ipud sof sed juoronguod
QU UONIULY Op SHNPUD SIP NO soImuIe) sop Jednyd e ; J1ulf v Saonfans $a] NS []0d V] AP 425124 IP 220147
xnad s0a 1239104d p 22]]124 SIU I[0D [ IOSIOA K P JUBAR SNOI) SO] SUEP IO[JJNOS OP JPUBIILIOIDI I$9 ||
-01doid ooeyns oun e 1o19ype dssid 9[[0d B[ onb ulye 191ssnod op s3dwoxd Juos snoxj sof onb snoa-zomssy
‘suon

-ONIISUI SI] SAINO) ZOAINS J JULDLIqE) NP 0130nbI1Y, | JUSWIOAIIUSYIE ZISI'T “JUS] JUSWASSIOIND € dpAx0do o][00 dun
ordwoxe red ‘(00 ap [e1oeds ad£) un Juosiuoo91d suoroNNSUI S IS Jnes ‘JUd[eAInbe no anyn pooy puoqapy
‘anpn any 4 no anpy pooyy s, s ddwaxo red ‘s10q € 9][05 SUUOQ dUN JOSI[IIN, P SUOPUBILIOIT SNOA SNON|

3

€

(211n8) uonyIULJ Ip SJ1ASUO)

JuAWWASI[IP 39 Juowopider zopadoid & Zo[[10A JIIUIIOP 95e[qUIAsSE, | B zossed snoa anb s1of
aun ‘ouo(q ‘sapuoods siarsnid us srojred puoid ofo srew ‘saInady sinarsnid US JUSWARIPUYT J10INP J[[0J BT *T
“JUSWIDJOALIOOUT Q1AW 9P ZoABSSd snoA anb sagjquuasse [ewr s0o91d
so JoSewrwopus jnad 30 Juswopider J1oInp 9[[00 B SANNE XNE SAUN S| JUSISIULS SO[[O JUSWILIOD JIOABS
op uye je[d € $9091d SO] SN0 I9[EIQ, P JUIWIAIA SUOPUBIIUIOIAI SNOA SNOU ‘9Fe[[00 Nk 10p9ooid op juesy °|

21102 2439, p ul0s2q
Ju212.105522pu svd v, u a)qnawt 2430, "anbif1>ads ympo.d 24304 121103 Ip 2491UPU D] ANS SII[IVIIP
suoyvurioful sap A1ua1qo anod SUORINYSUL, P AN V] 223 NSUO,) IDIPUITE 2P0, P JUOS S]IISUOD SI))

: 810D Ip S[IISU0)

‘nredsrp j1e ojueIsar 9[[09 e[ anb 0o g nbsn[
90BLINS B JUaWIISY] zoouod sind ‘opmbriy 350 o1 puenb o]qissod onb jueine uo-zoAnsss ‘0[]0 B[ J0AJ[UD INOJ
“SOIIB[O SAYIE) SIP JU010JuasId 10 2IMUI) B] SV JU0I)dodo., U S10q US S90BJINS SO "U0NIUL ] B 10p9ooid op
JUBAR 9]0 9P SOY[NOI NO SAYOE) SI] SAINO) ZOAJ[UD ‘D[qNAW dLJOA Id[quIasse Inod 9[[00 B[ 9P Z3SI[IIN SNOA IS *9

‘eIpUSN 9[[09 ] onb JoInsse anod 9[-zoAd[uS ‘soor}INS

S99 Ins 9[e39 159, uontuly ap ynpoid np 1§ ‘uontuly op synpoid op soussgid uo svd papuan au S10q € |01 B

“(9[qnow 9] JO[QUIASSE, P JUBAL 10 OUIQS }$9 UONIULJ AP YON0d B] anbsIO] 9]-ZoAd[UI) JOIPSUI & UONIIS B anb

JLIANOD QU © JUB[[IOA UD SQIWIIXS SOp Inojne onbsew ayoes torded np zosin ‘uoniuly ap synpoid sof o1uod

¢s10Q NP PI0JOLI O SASILIIOW ST ANb Isure ‘xnearreq sap 30 suoMoF sop soNwNXo sof 1959101d yuowdanesdd
-WI ZOAJP SNOA “IO[qUISSSE SO 9P JUBAE S}OINOQE) J9 d[NISEq © S[INdINEJ ‘SISIRYD SO JIULJ Op ZOSSISIOYD SNOA IS *§

“IIUTJ SO] Op JUBAE SA[QNAW SOI

JIO[qUISSSE, P SUOPUBWILIOIAI SNOU ‘SJOINOAE) JO 9[NISEq B S[INdINEJ ‘Sasieyd sop o5e[quuasse, p sainpedoid sop
uosIel us "oSe[qUIASSE, [ JUBAR SI0q 9] IpUId) 9P 39 1o1edo1d op suopuewitiodar snou ‘sympoid sop yrednjd ejmnog ¢

-a191ssnod op 1duroxo 359 d[qnaw 9] anb snoa-zoinsse 1amsinod op jueay oxrssnod
© UOYDIO0) UN NO UOHIYO UN OIAE O[qNAUI SIJOA 9P 9JBLINS B ZoANSsd 1oouod op 1ulj zoae snoa onb s10j dun) *¢

‘ouiojrun snjd 9Jure) 9p JOIE UN ZAIAYIO 10 dINUIS) AP uondiosqe, |
ZOIIMPI SNOA ‘(7€ LU Ures e o11oa op Jorded op apre,| & sooeyIns sod agejuesep
jueduod ug -ermuid) op oFejueaep 03dodoe (1030 ‘$9qIN0J SOP SAINUIRI ‘SITIIS
SOp SP10Q ‘S9[qe) P SNSSOP SOP SAUWIIXI) SNIWANXS sAp ures 97 “oSeoeyd 9
100u0d sed ou & z3[[10A "9nbejdonuoo ud juos s9091d sAUTEIIO)) 'SIGINOD SIOBJINS
SO INS AIIBIUOD SUIS I suep 39 sdje[d soorJINS SI[ INS S10q NP UILIS Np Suds 9
Suep Zoduod ‘07z oU ureid e oxoa op orded op opre,| & 9091d ] 91n0) Zoouoqd g

anbsow
2yopd 421dD g ]

oIDA2UIUL 2OUISST] _H_

0CE120CC U

“UONTULJ 9P S[IOSUO0D $ID 10 dFL[qUIOSSE
124 ap 421dv g O DIuIy op S if 19 P

SUOI)ONIISUT SO] JUWIAIQIUS ZASI] “IOOUSWIOD P JUBAY *9J21141 122 Anod sajn12ds
suontulf ap suonvuLIoful sap A1Uuu0I Judanad 2Sv)quIassy, p SUOINLSUL ST *|

JIURUWIWO)) IP JUBAY

(assnout 3o u1.12)
xnpaduld ]
uon2210.4d ap 21107 [

"9IIB[09 UDIQ )9 J[IIUA USIQ NOI[ UN SUBP ZO[[IBABI] *S
a.15snod

D uoYy2uo[ ]
§231-511010)) 0

"9[INY, p 9Seq B SAINJUIA) SI]
SNOS S10q NP JUSWIDUUONIPUOI dp }NPoId un IdSI[IIN, P SUOPUBLILLIOIII SNOA SNON
'SQIpUR) S10q S

moj-omssg ] 1nod uonIuly 9p SUONONISUI SO] ZOAINS SNOA 1s tnwndo v1ds joadse uos 30 xnazod

s10q un 3so uid o "9JUId) AP JUBOLIQR] NP SUONINISUI SO SYQOLAOL ZAAINS €
suoffiyD O -onpiquedwos oy saansse nod onbrew swgu e[ op synpoid sop zasinn ‘g
oNnoyYoynovo ‘suonsonb s90 & sasuodor sop puadop zassisioyo snoa anb uonruiy op ynpud, p
u2 sjupH 7] | adAya ¢, Xxnap $3] NO JLIOIIP [OUUONOUOJ 1 B QUNSIP [1-)$3 S[qNAW 3T /, [INjeu
:aseq Ip 109dse Un SNOA-Z3[NOA NO [aNJI. IAI[IGOW dIJOA B IOSTUOULIRY, | SNOA-ZBYNOS
‘9[qnaur np zapuajre snoa anb 90 g opuodar b uonIu 9p JIMPUS UN ZassISIOY) T
yuwRdinby

: HOYTUL 9P JINPUD,[ IP X10Y)

SIPOOM

uonIuLy 3P S[IISUO)
IOMIYM





